
628360v2BA295-1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
EDUCATION AND OUTREACH SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 
The Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission, a Minnesota joint powers organization 
(the “Commission”), and Dawn Pape, doing business as Lawn Chair Gardener (the 
“Contractor”), hereby enter into this First Amendment (the “Amendment”) to the Education and 
Outreach Services Agreement (the “Agreement”), which was originally entered into by the 
parties in March of 2019.  The sole purpose of this Amendment is to provide for additional 
compensation in order to continue education and outreach activities on chloride reduction, 
including collaboration with other entities. 
 
1. Section 2 of the Agreement, entitled “COMPENSATION,” is hereby amended to increase the 

total compensation, including expenses, from $7,080.00 to $9,580.00 for all the Services to 
be provided under the Agreement. 

 
2. Except with regard to the amendment set forth above, all other provisions of the Agreement 

shall remain unchanged. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment effective as of the 

date of the last party to execute it. 
 
 
      CONTRACTOR 
 
 

By:         
            Dawn Pape (Lawn Chair Gardener) Date 
 
 
      BASSETT CREEK WATERSHED  

MANAGEMENT COMMISSION 
 
 

By:         
Chair   Date 
 
 

By:         
Secretary  Date  

 

Laura
Text Box
Item 4F.
BCWMC 12-19-19




